
RACE  1	 6:55 PM	 ($23000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 322254	 So Gold	 58	 [	 3]	 G Legras -1.5	 5.5%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.8%
2	 632	 Kizmambo (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 9.6%	 P Decouz	 13.8%
3	 62	 Royalties (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F Vermeulen	 13.9%
4	 34432	 Duc De Kent (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 H Boutin -1.5	 11.2%	 F Vermeulen	 13.9%
5	 32	 Roi Mercure (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 J C Rouget	 25.3%
6	 	 Celeb (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.0%	 N Perret	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 5	 Roi Mercure (fr)
	 4	 Duc De Kent (fr)
	 2	 Kizmambo (ire)
	 3	 Royalties (fr)

2	 Kizmambo (ire)	 67%
3	 Royalties (fr)	 67%

3	 Royalties (fr)	 67%
1	 So Gold	 44%

1	 So Gold	 1:31.87
3	 Royalties (fr)	 1:38.57

Race Preview: Roi Mercure (fr) Progressing well and is a leading contender. Duc De Kent (fr) 
Expected to prove hard to beat. Kizmambo (ire) In the mix. Royalties (fr) Top-five chance.

RACE  2	 7:30 PM	 ($26000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2500m
1	 501299	 Jacksun	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 9.6%	 M Figge	 10.9%
2	 170121	 Laos (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
3	 116100	 Duke Of Conker (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 N Guilbert	 23.8%	 N Guilbert	 22.7%
4	 318292	 Mika D’o (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 8.9%	 St Richter	 9.9%
5	 650420	 Belgian Prince (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 P Cottier	 15.4%
6	 310113	 Force De L’aube (ire)	 54	 [	 4]	 D Provost -3	 12.0%	 Y Barberot	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 4	 Mika D’o (fr)
	 2	 Laos (fr)
	 6	 Force De L’aube (ire)
	 1	 Jacksun

2	 Laos (fr)	 100%
4	 Mika D’o (fr)	 48%
5	 Belgian Prince (fr)	 42%
6	 Force De L’aube 	 33%

Race Preview: Mika D’o (fr) Hard to beat. Laos (fr) Got the job done last time and is a leading hope 
again. Force De L’aube (ire) Has ability and is a definite top-three hope. Jacksun Rates highly and 
should improve.

RACE  3	 8:05 PM	 ($15000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 548013	 Happy Dream	 59.5	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 10.1%	 J Parize	 6.3%
2	 810904	 Red Torch	 59.5	 [	 1]	 F Foresi	 6.0%	 F Foresi	 8.1%
3	 881823	 Amazon Prince (ire)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 8.9%	 Mme C Barsig	 0.0%
4	 011601	 Noelle (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 7.7%	 M Geisler	 18.9%
5	 323647	 Kanderas	 59	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 M F Weissmeier	 9.5%
6	 693546	 Pink Valentine (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 H Boutin -1.5	 11.2%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
7	 054000	 Maksen Senora (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 E Crublet -1.5	 7.1%	 F X Belvisi	 2.7%
8	 988050	 Kingsholm (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 P Vovcenko	 14.1%
9	 470000	 Star Of Cecca (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.0%	 F X Belvisi	 2.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 4	 Noelle (fr)
	 3	 Amazon Prince (ire)
	 1	 Happy Dream
	 2	 Red Torch

4	 Noelle (fr)	 50%
5	 Kanderas	 42%
3	 Amazon Prince (ire)	42%
2	 Red Torch	 25%
1	 Happy Dream	 18%

Race Preview: Noelle (fr) Top chance. Amazon Prince (ire) Rates well and expected to go close. 
Happy Dream Major player. Red Torch Has the ability and looks one of the chances.

RACE  4	 8:50 PM	 ($50000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2500m
1	 577051	 Byford (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 8.4%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.3%
2	 723277	 Picnic Royal (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 11.0%	 N Perret	 8.0%
3	 846068	 Electron Libre	 58.5	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 9.6%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
4	 772123	 Always Welcome (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 L Baudron	 9.2%
5	 668011	 Glacier Peak (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 8.9%	 St Richter	 9.9%
6	 126135	 Heliopolis (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 P Cottier	 15.4%
7	 106452	 Joli Coup (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 10.1%	 J Parize	 6.3%
8	 901203	 Gipsy Jet Sept (fr)	 56	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 9.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
9	 078331	 Bene Bene (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 11.2%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
10	 167049	 Happy Harry (fr)	 55.5	 [	16]	 M Germain	 10.2%	 J Reynier	 20.3%
11	 734435	 Naishan	 55	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 7.1%	 G Alimpinisis	 5.7%
12	 095268	 My Lenny	 55	 [	11]	 M Velon	 8.0%	 N Perret	 8.0%
13	 1470	 Randonneur (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 6.7%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.5%
14	 602976	 Shamsabad (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.5%
15	 115219	 Hillarante (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 16.3%	 J Reynier	 20.3%
16	 163002	 Akyo (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 10.5%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 9	 Bene Bene (fr)
	 4	 Always Welcome (fr)
	 5	 Glacier Peak (fr)
	 1	 Byford (fr)

7	 Joli Coup (fr)	 67%
11	Naishan	 50%
5	 Glacier Peak (fr)	 43%
14	Shamsabad (fr)	 42%
12	My Lenny	 42%

Race Preview: Bene Bene (fr) Sure to be in the finish again. Always Welcome (fr) Racing well and 
can feature. Glacier Peak (fr) In great form and should be right in the thick of things again. Byford 
(fr) Confidence back and is one of the leading players.

RACE  5	 9:25 PM	 ($16000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 065235	 Ilonas Dinosaur (fr)	 62	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.5%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
2	 004020	 Magnetique	 60	 [	 4]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.9%	 J Parize	 6.3%
3	 9521	 Alpage (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 A Orani	 16.3%	 J Reynier	 20.3%
4	 149060	 Sayann	 59	 [	 1]	 C Banz -3.5	 6.3%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
5	 728003	 Azachop (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 M Planard	 3.7%
6	 804447	 Manne (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 H Boutin -1.5	 11.2%	 M Boutin	 11.1%
7	 505636	 Le Queen (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 6.7%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.5%
8	 098222	 Youm In Love (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.0%	 F X Belvisi	 2.7%
9	 706780	 Mirage Reve (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F Vermeulen	 13.9%
10	 588600	 Max Verst (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.0%	 R Fradet	 5.3%
11	 524577	 Caslana (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 8.5%	 J Carvalho	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Alpage (fr)
	 1	 Ilonas Dinosaur (fr)
	 9	 Mirage Reve (fr)
	 7	 Le Queen (fr)

3	 Alpage (fr)	 100%
6	 Manne (fr)	 26%
9	 Mirage Reve (fr)	 22%
2	 Magnetique	 17%
5	 Azachop (fr)	 17%

3	 Alpage (fr)	 42%
6	 Manne (fr)	 30%
2	 Magnetique	 28%
5	 Azachop (fr)	 23%
4	 Sayann	 21%

6	 Manne (fr)	 2:00.51
5	 Azachop (fr)	 2:00.73
2	 Magnetique	 2:00.90
3	 Alpage (fr)	 2:01.41
4	 Sayann	 2:02.41

Race Preview: Alpage (fr) One of the major players. Ilonas Dinosaur (fr) Consider. Mirage Reve 
(fr) Likely to be peaking now. Le Queen (fr) Great chance to atone.

RACE  6	 10:00 PM	 ($23000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 558	 Haaricia (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 J Mobian	 7.0%	 P Decouz	 13.8%
2	 5	 Campbell (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 P Cottier	 15.4%
3	 222	 Indian Gold (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
4	 96	 Syrah Silver (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 8.9%	 St Richter	 9.9%
5	 88	 Danseuse Celebre (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 11.2%	 N Perret	 8.0%
6	 43554	 Giraffe (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 H Boutin -1.5	 11.2%	 P Cottier	 15.4%
7	 3	 Enjoy The Show (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.5%	 J C Rouget	 25.3%
8	 2	 Elauneil (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
9	 83	 Opiana	 58	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 E D Monfort	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 8	 Elauneil (ire)
	 7	 Enjoy The Show (fr)
	 3	 Indian Gold (fr)
	 9	 Opiana

3	 Indian Gold (fr)	 67%
8	 Elauneil (ire)	 67%
7	 Enjoy The Show (fr)	33%
9	 Opiana	 33%

3	 Indian Gold (fr)	 67%
8	 Elauneil (ire)	 67%
7	 Enjoy The Show (fr)	33%
9	 Opiana	 33%
6	 Giraffe (fr)	 11%

6	 Giraffe (fr)	 1:35.39
3	 Indian Gold (fr)	1:37.37
9	 Opiana	 1:38.07
8	 Elauneil (ire)	 1:42.62
7	 Enjoy The Show	1:42.67

Race Preview: Elauneil (ire) Has ability and worth following. Enjoy The Show (fr) Should improve 
and strip fitter. Indian Gold (fr) Hard to beat. Opiana Strips fitter and can play a role in the finish.
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5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE

®

Scan the QR code: 
download the FREE 
French racing form 
guides.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-Clockwise                  
CIRCUMFERENCE: 2100 Meters

CAGNES-SUR-MER
STRAIGHT:   275 Meters 
COMMENTS: A left-handed course of 2100m, 
with a run in of 275m.

WINNING POST

1900m1600m
2000m

1000m

2600m

FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

TUESDAY
7 FEB 2023



第  1场	 6:55 PM	 ($23000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 1500公尺
1	 322254	金光	 So Gold	 58	 [	 3]	 利格拉 -1.5	5.5%	 康德拉	 6.8%
2	 632	奇兹曼波	Kizmambo (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 9.6%	 迪克斯	 13.8%
3	 62	忠心	 Royalties (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 维莫林	 13.9%
4	 34432	杜克肯	 Duc De Kent (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 宝丁 -1.5	 11.2%	 维莫林	 13.9%
5	 32	雷伊梅库	Roi Mercure (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 鲁热	 25.3%
6	 	凯乐布	 Celeb (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.0%	 佩瑞特	 8.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 5	雷伊梅库

	 4	 杜克肯

	 2	 奇兹曼波

	 3	 忠心

2	 奇兹曼波	 67%
3	 忠心	 67%

3	 忠心	 67%
1	 金光	 44%

1	 金光	 1:31.87
3	 忠心	 1:38.57

赛事预览: 雷伊梅库 走势强劲，上阵此程可一放到底。 杜克肯 于此场合难被超越。 奇兹曼波 

上阵此赛程有机会拼入榜内。 忠心 今乃大热门之一，值得留意。

第  2场	 7:30 PM	 ($26000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2500公尺
1	 501299	杰克太阳	 Jacksun	 58.5	 [	 3]	 勒玛特	 9.6%	 菲吉	 10.9%
2	 170121	辽国之王	Laos (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
3	 116100	康克公爵	Duke Of Conker (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 吉博特	 23.8%	 吉尔伯	 22.7%
4	 318292	米卡迪欧	Mika D’o (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 8.9%	 利奇特	 9.9%
5	 650420	比利时王	Belgian Prince (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 克迪尔	 15.4%
6	 310113	奥比特工	Force De L’aube (ire)	 54	 [	 4]	 普罗沃 -3	 12.0%	 巴伯罗	 14.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 4	米卡迪欧

	 2	 辽国之王

	 6	 奥比特工

	 1	 杰克太阳

2	 辽国之王	 100%
4	 米卡迪欧	 48%
5	 比利时王	 42%
6	 奥比特工	 33%

赛事预览: 米卡迪欧 于此场合难对付。 辽国之王 前仗表现出色，今能再下一城。 奥比特工 实

力优秀，今有机会入围。 杰克太阳 评分极佳，于此赛程能有进展。

第  3场	 8:05 PM	 ($15000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 1300公尺
1	 548013	快乐梦	 Happy Dream	 59.5	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 10.1%	 帕里兹	 6.3%
2	 810904	红灯	 Red Torch	 59.5	 [	 1]	 佛乐斯	 6.0%	 弗雷西	 8.1%
3	 881823	热带王子	Amazon Prince (ire)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 8.9%	 巴尔希	 0.0%
4	 011601	诺伊尔	 Noelle (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 瑞斯	 7.7%	 盖斯勒	 18.9%
5	 323647	康德拉斯	Kanderas	 59	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 维斯米	 9.5%
6	 693546	粉红情人	Pink Valentine (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 宝丁 -1.5	 11.2%	 伯丁	 11.1%
7	 054000	马克森	 Maksen Senora (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 克鲁贝勒 -1.5	7.1%	 贝勒斯	 2.7%
8	 988050	金斯霍姆	Kingsholm (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 文西克	 14.1%
9	 470000	希卡之星	Star Of Cecca (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.0%	 贝勒斯	 2.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 4	诺伊尔

	 3	 热带王子

	 1	 快乐梦

	 2	 红灯

4	 诺伊尔	 50%
5	 康德拉斯	 42%
3	 热带王子	 42%
2	 红灯	 25%
1	 快乐梦	 18%

赛事预览: 诺伊尔 上阵此赛程胜算大。 热带王子 评分理想，今有望跑得接近。 快乐梦 不失为

此场合争霸分子之一。 红灯 实力优秀，今看似能争得一席之位。

第  4场	 8:50 PM	 ($50000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2500公尺
1	 577051	拜弗德	 Byford (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 8.4%	 邦尼菲	 9.3%
2	 723277	野餐王族	Picnic Royal (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 毕寇尼	 11.0%	 佩瑞特	 8.0%
3	 846068	电力小子	Electron Libre	 58.5	 [	15]	 勒玛特	 9.6%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
4	 772123	常欢迎	 Always Welcome (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 博德龙	 9.2%
5	 668011	宇宙巅峰	Glacier Peak (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 8.9%	 利奇特	 9.9%
6	 126135	赫里波利	Heliopolis (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 克迪尔	 15.4%
7	 106452	祖利	 Joli Coup (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 曼迪扎	 10.1%	 帕里兹	 6.3%
8	 901203	九月战舰	Gipsy Jet Sept (fr)	 56	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 9.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
9	 078331	碧尼	 Bene Bene (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 宝丁	 11.2%	 伯丁	 11.1%
10	 167049	快乐哈利	Happy Harry (fr)	 55.5	 [	16]	 杰尔曼	 10.2%	 利尼尔	 20.3%
11	 734435	奈山	 Naishan	 55	 [	 4]	 马莉	 7.1%	 艾林	 5.7%
12	 095268	乐尼	 My Lenny	 55	 [	11]	 维隆	 8.0%	 佩瑞特	 8.0%
13	 1470	朗多尼尔	Randonneur (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 哈尔东	 6.7%	 普罗宏	 7.5%
14	 602976	善沙巴特	Shamsabad (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 普罗宏	 7.5%
15	 115219	希拉伦蒂	Hillarante (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 16.3%	 利尼尔	 20.3%
16	 163002	阿克月	 Akyo (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 帕考特	 10.5%	 伯丁	 11.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 9	碧尼

	 4	 常欢迎

	 5	 宇宙巅峰

	 1	 拜弗德

7	 祖利	 67%
11	 奈山	 50%
5	 宇宙巅峰	 43%
14	 善沙巴特	 42%
12	 乐尼	 42%

赛事预览: 碧尼 于此场合能再度大展身手。 常欢迎 表现出色，上阵此程可奋战到底。 宇宙巅峰 

凭理想状态有望再显雄风。 拜弗德 状态返佳，今可有一番作为。

第  5场	 9:25 PM	 ($16000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2000公尺
1	 065235	伊洛纳斯	 Ilonas Dinosaur (fr)	 62	 [	 5]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.5%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
2	 004020	磁铁王	 Magnetique	 60	 [	 4]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.9%	 帕里兹	 6.3%
3	 9521	艾尔派基	Alpage (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 16.3%	 利尼尔	 20.3%
4	 149060	萨安	 Sayann	 59	 [	 1]	 班斯 -3.5	 6.3%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
5	 728003	艾查飞刀	Azachop (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 百纳德	 3.7%
6	 804447	曼尼	 Manne (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 宝丁 -1.5	 11.2%	 伯丁	 11.1%
7	 505636	女王	 Le Queen (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 哈尔东	 6.7%	 普罗宏	 7.5%
8	 098222	尤米情人	Youm In Love (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.0%	 贝勒斯	 2.7%
9	 706780	幻影派对	Mirage Reve (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 维莫林	 13.9%
10	 588600	大增益	 Max Verst (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.0%	 弗拉德	 5.3%
11	 524577	卡斯拉纳	Caslana (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 卓尼克	 8.5%	 卡维赫	 9.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	艾尔派基

	 1	 伊洛纳斯

	 9	 幻影派对

	 7	 女王

3	 艾尔派基	 100%
6	 曼尼	 26%
9	 幻影派对	 22%
2	 磁铁王	 17%
5	 艾查飞刀	 17%

3	 艾尔派基	 42%
6	 曼尼	 30%
2	 磁铁王	 28%
5	 艾查飞刀	 23%
4	 萨安	 21%

6	 曼尼	 2:00.51
5	 艾查飞刀	2:00.73
2	 磁铁王	 2:00.90
3	 艾尔派基	2:01.41
4	 萨安	 2:02.41

赛事预览: 艾尔派基 乃此赛程危险分子之一，值得考虑。 伊洛纳斯 上阵此场合不容忽视。 幻影
派对 状态巅峰，有机会拼入三甲。 女王 于此场合有一定的机会。

第  6场	 10:00 PM	($23000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 1500公尺
1	 558	哈利希亚	Haaricia (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 莫比安	 7.0%	 迪克斯	 13.8%
2	 5	康佩尔	 Campbell (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 克迪尔	 15.4%
3	 222	印度黄金	 Indian Gold (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 利库维	 9.3%	 彭塔	 12.5%
4	 96	银希拉	 Syrah Silver (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 8.9%	 利奇特	 9.9%
5	 88	丹斯艺人	Danseuse Celebre (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 11.2%	 佩瑞特	 8.0%
6	 43554	长颈鹿	 Giraffe (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 宝丁 -1.5	 11.2%	 克迪尔	 15.4%
7	 3	享受表演	Enjoy The Show (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.5%	 鲁热	 25.3%
8	 2	伊劳尼尔	Elauneil (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
9	 83	欧皮娜	 Opiana	 58	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 蒙弗特	 13.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 8	伊劳尼尔

	 7	 享受表演

	 3	 印度黄金

	 9	 欧皮娜

3	 印度黄金	 67%
8	 伊劳尼尔	 67%
7	 享受表演	 33%
9	 欧皮娜	 33%

3	 印度黄金	 67%
8	 伊劳尼尔	 67%
7	 享受表演	 33%
9	 欧皮娜	 33%
6	 长颈鹿	 11%

6	 长颈鹿	 1:35.39
3	 印度黄金	1:37.37
9	 欧皮娜	 1:38.07
8	 伊劳尼尔	1:42.62
7	 享受表演	1:42.67

赛事预览: 伊劳尼尔 表现所向无敌，今值得多加关注。 享受表演 状态更勇，上阵此程能有进

步。 印度黄金 于此赛程可力撼群驹。 欧皮娜 状态持稳，今可力战到底。

®

Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

1
5:40 PM --

05/06/2010 1:17.00

-1-2-3
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vintern

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 58 [ 11] V
$25,160 3 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 55 [ 8]

-1.5

2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%

7 8%

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78+13
83 83+83
84 84+84
74 74+29

80 80+80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

57

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

®®

19001600
2000

1000

2600

法国顶级赛事
星期二
7-2-2023


